
SANDERS CEMETERY
.ocat.ed at Ranger Ridge, Lincoln Co., y.;v.
rranscribed by: Louise Baisden

Joice Ann Adkins
Lena Spence
Baby Beverly Elizabeth,

Lilly Mae Spence
Willard Spence
Luella Spence
one unmarked grave
Dena Hope Adkins
Eunice Adkins
Bobby Edward Adkins
Our darling son Steven
Mollie Mae Adkins
Our baby Jewell Adkins
Lee R. Adkins
Georgie L. Adkins
2 unmarked graves
Ballard Blevins
Della Blevins
Martha A. Roberts
William G. Colegrove

~Ma~garet Colegrove
'onald Ray Colegrove
Jne unmarked grave
Wilson Gallion
Carrie E. Gallion
"Billie" William Adk:tns
Artie L. Adkins
Wade H. ,Adkins
Wayne Adkins
Thomas G. Adkins
Vina Spence Adkins
James Ervin McClellan
Verba McClellan
Birdy Mae McClellan
Bassil Burton
Hester A. Burton
Thomas J. Burton
Gertie E. Burton
willis Midkiff
Ronald E. Midkiff
Larry Odell Moore
Alfred L. McCoy
two unmarked graves
Arnge McCoy
Cash W. McCoy

~. Leonard McCoy
.r • •

','~W1S B. Adk i.n s
.ia ry T. Adk ins
Osbern Adkins
Loyale D. Kasey
Louis Jr. Kasey

1'950
2-25-1934

dau. of Willard
5-11-1957
1929
1932
8-3-1902

1950
6-21-1944
and Lilly Mae Spence
5-11-1957
1980

3-29-1965
1927
1951

Allen Bird
9-16-1912
9-16-1949
1889
1890

'3-2-1983
3-1-1970
1979
1967

2-10-1950 . 2-11-1950
9-19-1977
9-16-1949
1956
1972

11-6-1877 1-21-1941
1-28-1892 9-13-198·0
1900 1980
1910 1975
1-20-1914 12-9-1946
11-6-1937 3-29-1956
1918 1964
1924 1971
4-30-1890 4-01-1953
9-25-1902 4-20-1982
11-10-1901
7-16-1924 3-29-1949
7-17-1864 9-26-1964
8-27-1872 6-22-1955
1887 1977
1905
10-22-1933 9-22-1936
11-7-1916 1-2-1936
10-26-1885 3-23-1973
2-14-1872 7-5-1948
8-25-1912 4-21-1972
6-27-1915 4-18-1927
April 1940
7-27-1939 12-7-1940
1886 1965

1933 1933
8-8-1918 7-30-1944
1890 1963
1883 1957
1888 1966
7-19-1913 4-2-1974
1924
1917 1980

-? -

•



SANDERS CEMETERY
(Continued)

Jatt Coeper 1892 1977
Florence J. Cooper (twO'dates) 1893 and 1894
Ethel W. Cooper 9-17-1939
Eugene Craig Cooper 5-21-1929 11-25-1962
Darrell Freed Cooper 7-4-1915 3-23-1956
Lucian McClellan 1902 1972
Willard McClellan 8-6-1907 6-4-19p7 Married 2-2-1935 to
Sarah J. (ane) McClellan 11-29-1913 (Died 11-2-1983) not buried here
Robert J. McClellan WV Pvt 5 cO'. 155 DB TNG Center 11-28-1896 1-28-1963
Alafaire McClellan 1896 1961
Wilson McClellan 1890
Geerge Wilson McClellan Pvt US Army WW I 1890
Ora McClellan 11-28-1872 12-31-1948
Minnis (Mack) McClellan 5-9-1912 6-13-1963
My Dear Beloved Husband .rohn Earl 7-31-1877
Otis Adkins WV TEC 5 47 Armor-e~d~M-e~d~icalBn
Thelma Jane McClellan 5-20-193~ 5-21-1938
Carl L. McClellan 6-3-1935 4-17-1937
Arvil McClellan 1-25-1922 3-10-1922
Reba Jean McClellan 12-18-1135
4 unmarked graves (adult)
4 unmarked graves (small)
~rley Wentford Dyer 2-18-1905
unmarked grave (small)

-iyrt Le dau. of J. M. & Lucinda ~cCoy
Versa dau. of J. M. & Lucinda McCoy
Margie dau. of J. M. & Lucinda McCoy
Clina McCoy 12-23-1931
Fay Reuval Cooper 8-10-1912
J. M. McCoy 7-17-1882
Lucinda McCoy 1888
Lucy Ann McClellan 1860
John W. MCClellan 1863
Jack McClellan 4-20-1894
Rev. Samuel H. McClellan 1869
Amanda M. McClellan 1869
Claude Queen Jr. 7-4-1928
Claude Queen 4-29-1891
Armilda Queen 3-2-1889
Duane Milford Clay 7-30-1967
Avis Jackson Elliott WV Pfc CO'. F 532 EngB & S Regt. WWII 8-5-1912 3-18-1972
Alvin Elliett 12-20-1892 1-6-1968
Everett E. Elliott 1887
Mintia Elliott 1892
Andrew ~. Elliott 1864
Geneva Elliett 1884
Archie Adkins 4-20-1919

6-29-1915
1908

7-12-1884
2-14-1875

'-.

,-'r----:~ry Adkins
..ive McCey

_~eorgia E. Adkins
Beverly Adkins
1 unmarked grave
Rayburn Adkins 12-8-1927

6-26-1929

1-12-1912
10-1-1913
7-19-1919

1-24-1932
10-8-1917
10-30-1936

1979
1938
1937 .

1-6-1931
1946
1954

5-4-1950
6-24-1956
9-15-1971

1949
1981
1942
1972

8-5-1977
3-23-1971

1942 .
5-4-1972

1-19-1947

10-7-1931

-~-

1974

WV Cpl. Arti11nry

1981
•

T--nn I
9-20-1940

2-26-1920 9-6-1949

3-16-1912
3-5-1914
7-19-1920



SANDERS CEMETERY
(Continued)

~Tohn Sanders
, unmarked graves
2 unmarked graves
Ernest W. Cooper
Minter L. Cooper
l\ilsey Cooper
Pearl Watson'
Sarepta M. Dyer
William Dyer
Gracie Adkins
Bert Adkins
2 unmarked graves
Bonnie McClellan
Niriene McClellan
2 unmarked grave.s
Walter Sanders
Ethel Sanders
Nancy Albright Clay
Francis Sanders
William Duane Clay
David Rondale Clay
William E. Clay
Mary Ethel Clay
Harold Wayne Sanders
Harold Wayne Sanders

/------••.da Enochs
Je Enochs.
1 unmarked grave (small)
'rhomas R Smith
Bulah C. Horn
Greshon Horn Pvt
Ruby Marie Saunders
Dora E. Saunders
James K. Sanders
Rev. Simeon (S. C.)
Arma Fraley
Belinda C. Fraley
Willie Fraley
Viola Fraley
William H. Fraley
Ted Douglas Fraley
Floyd C. Fraley
Sadie Fraley
Roscoe Napier Sr.
Lester W. Elliott
Trula M. Elliott
Archelas L. Smith
Albert Rakes
Wealtha Rakes
Ivan Neil Burton

~~irley Jean Burton
.rgaret Joyce Tomblin

1861
(adult)
(small.)

v-1-l898
1879
1877
1920
1880
1883
5-22-1907
5-29-1905

(small)
1944
1944

(small)
8-11-1894,
8-5-1905
7-27-1873
1863,
11-1-1944
5-24-1950
1904
1908

Jr. 1-11-1951
3-23-1922
1899

1912

10-30-1920
1961

Pvt Medical Dept USA

1923
1968
1943

2-25-1954
11-12-1954

1949
1944

1-9-'-1944
1-12-1977
2-12-1962

1953

1969
1-13-1951
4-13-1971

1958
grave -- no dates

Died 8-26-1959 19yrs.
7-5-1915 3-9-1966

Us Army 8-23-1902
1921 1960
grave
1890

Fraley Sept
1878
4-17-1961
10-27-1900
11-9-1899
1900
1932
1898
1901
12-1-1899
1902
1915
8-31-1883
2-5-1898
9-23-1904
11-11-1953
7-26-1955
12-19-1931

5-29-1974

no dates
1963

1879 11-29-1959
1-17-1966
9-25-1961

2-26-1967
1979
r963
1968
1972

4-25-1968
1972

7-11-1977
I'\~~

7-2-1982
8-14-1983

3-2-1982

-4-



SANDERS CEMETERY
(Continued)

~ ~han C. Enochs 4-8-1892
~y H. Enochs 3-2-1925

.lanchie Enochs 10-5-1921
Gallie McClellan 1a93
Letha McClellan 1901
Elizabeth Adkins 2-3-1894
Junie Colegrove 1912
John Colegrove 1907
Gilbert G. Adkins 8-3-1899
Thomas Manns 1902
Thelma Manns 1922
Dillard W. Price 2-5-1910
Farabelle Price 5-20-1914
Norma L. Dyer 1907
Dewey W. Dyer 1903
Roland Duty 10-24-1921
Malinda McClellan 1892..,
Roland Edward Topping 11-9-1943
Larry Keith Fraley 10-27-1953
Anna Mae Klrby 9-19-1938
Billy RaY,Topping 12-24-1947
Bonnie Lue Sanders 10-22-1954
Eddie Arnold Sanders 11-27-1948
Morton N. Stallard "Bo t.t s" 11-21-1912

~ Sylvenia Merritt 3-24-1918
'gi1 W. Merritt 11-6..,1913
rbett Stanford Smith 4-19-1914

ire1 H. Price 1915
Pearl V. Price 1917
Louisa Mae Enochs 1904
Golden W. 1-21-1905
Charley Hall 1886
Jack Adkins 1949
Redman Adkins 1-21-1893
Rushie Harris 1913
Lib Harris 1910
Kenneth Harris 1936
Millard E. Adkins 9-16-1903
Oliver Richard Davis 10-20-1956
Nowana Jewell Davis 5-2-1954
Oliver R. Davis 6-1-1909
Emlie D. Davis 7-18-1913
Oliver T. Baldwin 1889
Cora Lee Baldwin 1909
Oral M. Saunders 5-19-1925
Mary Esta Saunders 1905
Henry W. Saunders 1895
Ellen Ferguson 1901

~nkins Warick
tie Warick

.nona Adkins
dura B. Dean

Florence Watts
Edmund ~vatts

8-31-1903
5-25-1905
1960
7-12-1889
1-1-1907
8-16-1896

••

11-29-1973
6-11-1973

1970
1978
2-27-1979
1974
(&I
8-6-1981
1983 Married 6-5-1943 to

3-5-1979

Married 4-20-1924 to
1978
10-8-1980
1976
5-27-1977
2-28-1973
7-1-1973
11-21-1976
5-19-1969
5-8-1968
12-22-1979
5-31-1982
8-21-1976
8-4-1981
1981

•
PFC US Army WWII

1962
3-21-1972
1967
1983
11-19-1965 WV Pvt US Army WWI

1965
1983
7-11-1976
10-23-1956
5-2-1954
12-20-1952
4-21-1977
1976

son of O. R. & O. J. Dayis
day of O. R. & O. J. Davis

7-6-1977

1954
1981 (mother of Willie, Donnie,

Ruby, Wayne, Glenn)
6-20-1979,
12-28-1980
1960
5-2-1957
3-17-1975
10-7-1975



John McClellan
Pearl McClellan
Frederick Darrell
Laura B. Dean
Lowell Thomas Midkiff
Ollie Stapleton Ford
Luster C. Price
)r+h ,,( Lv - M~tLJlc.J

SANDERS CEMETERY
(Continued)

1894
1897

To~ping 9-22-1963
7-12-1889
'5-2-1936
3-19-1896
5-8-1888

If.) - - Ie; If

1974
1971

7-31-1968
5-2-1957
8-10-1966
5-7-1977
10-6-1954
1-!3-·/iJ9

•

------


